

PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 7, 2024 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 H&K Group, Inc. Public Relations Office

H&K GROUP, INC. MAKES NEWSWEEK 'AMERICA'S GREATEST WORKPLACES FOR PARENTS & FAMILIES 2024'

Skippack, PA – We are thrilled to report that <u>Newsweek</u> has just released its list of <u>America's Greatest Workplaces for Parents & Families 2024</u>, and <u>H&K Group, Inc. (H&K)</u> has made the list!

H&K is one of 18 Pennsylvania-based mid-sized companies (1,000-4,999 employees) to be included in *Newsweek's* list, which ranks companies across all 50 states. Notably, H&K is the only heavy civil contracting and construction materials company from Pennsylvania to make the list.

Nationwide, a total of 548 mid-sized companies made this market research list. *Newsweek* also ranked large-size (5,000+ employees) and small-size (500-999 employees) companies as well. This is *Newsweek's* second annual ranking of America's Greatest Workplaces for Parents & Families, and for 2024, 1,000 companies made the overall list.

Newsweek based their data on input from more than 113,00 working parents, who provided over 693,000 company reviews nationwide. Newsweek utilized a search engine for collecting private company data, provided by Plant-A Insights Group, which documented key indicators relating to how parents feel about their workplace – including working environment, compensation and benefits, and work-life balance.

H&K Group, Inc. provides <u>heavy civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction and building materials</u>, and associated <u>ancillary services</u> through 80 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. and its wide array of products and services may be found by pointing your browser to <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or calling 610.584.8500.

Photo gallery attached.



























We Are H&K!